Decommissioning 59.0 65.8 41.6

Reported data:
Cash generated from operations ($ million) 1,026.1 756.9 567.2
EnQuest net debt including PIK ($ million)2 717.1 1,222.0 1,279.7
Net 2P reserves (MMboe)4 190 205 200

1 Lost time incident frequency represents the number of incidents per million exposure hours worked (based on 12 hours for offshore and eight hours for onshore)
2 Prior periods have been restated to reflect alignment of reporting methodologies for independent verification of 2022 data in Malaysia. Previously, 2021 was reported as
1,145.3ktCO2e and 2020 as 1,342.8ktCO2e

3 See reconciliation of alternative performance measures within the ‘Glossary – Non-GAAP measures’ starting on page 63
4 EnQuest now reports 2P reserves on a working interest basis to align with its peer group. Prior period comparatives have been restated, with 2021 previously reported at 194
MMboe and 2020 at 189 MMboe

26

OIL AND GAS RESERVES AND RESOURCES

ENQUEST OIL AND GAS RESERVES AND RESOURCES

UKCS

Other regions

Total

 MMboe MMboe MMboe MMboe MMboe

Proven and probable reserves1, 2, 3, 4, 11

At 31 December 2021  174  20 194

Revisions of previous estimates (3)  (4)

Transfers from contingent resources5
 4  5

  1  1 2

Production:

Export meter (15)  (2)

Volume adjustments6
 0  –

  (15)  (2) (17)

Total proven and probable reserves at 31 December 2021  160  19 179

Change in reporting basis to working interest7

 –  11 11

Total proven and probable reserves at 31 December 20228

 160  30 190

Contingent resources2, 9, 11

At 31 December 2021  316  86 402

Promoted to reserves10

 (4)  (5) (9)

Total contingent resources at 31 December 2022

312

81 393

Notes:

1 Opening reserves are quoted on a net entitlement basis

2 Proven and probable (‘2P’) reserves and contingent resources (‘2C’) have been assessed by the Group’s internal reservoir engineers, utilising geological, geophysical, engineering and financial data

3 The Group’s 2P reserves have been audited by a recognised Competent Person in accordance with the definitions set out under the 2018 Petroleum Resources Management System and supporting

guidelines issued by the Society of Petroleum Engineers. These are based on a different set of forward price assumptions to those the Group has used for impairment testing resulting in different